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LR RESIDENGS SO0k YQSWU}
APPLICATION FOR PERM!T Y lgﬁg;

' Class of Building or Type of Stracture ..204:61858 MAY 24 165

Pm-t.am" Mame, “t“:ayzsx.]:%‘o,. '-‘.{ Y :1{ Pﬂg'ﬂ,ﬁﬁﬂ
Ta the INSPECTOR OF BU ILUINGS, ﬁdxrmn, MAINE T oo R ’

The undersigned hereby applies for a permil to erect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accardance with the Laws of the State of Muine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Porlland, plans and
sj)eczﬁcahom, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .. 225 Auburn St Within Fire Limits?
Owner’s name and address ... Ph:.llp hamlm 57? fburn St

’l‘elephone......-
Lessee's name and address ... : ! : .. Telephone
Wney ’

Cont:actor s name and address

Telephone..
Archltect ; ' — ificati Plans ........] ng......No. of sheets

Proposed use of building : . No. families ...
Last use Storage garage and office

No. families

Material o. stories ... Heat ... e Style of roof

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $..u o e v e . '
General Descuiption of New Work

To demolish existing l-story cement blok, buildiug.

Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting
vwith public or private sewers from this building or structure to be demplished,
urder the supervision and to the approval of the Dept.of Public liorks of the
City of Portland? yes. .

Land to be used for house lois sometime in future,

‘ . 7

Z%Z“ 523
It is undersioo t]nflz lﬁ( 15 2%1{7'1/% dgﬁsﬁff‘:nchde wistaliation of heat’fng app/aratt.s which is to(bc lalvan out separntely by and in
the name of the heating coniractor., PERMIT TO BR ISSUED TO  owner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... If 110, What 15 proposed for SeWage? ... comrmmmsmmn

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof i
Size, front depth i solid or filled land?. .. .earth or rock? ...

Material of foundation Thickness, top bottem cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness ....

Kind of roof Rise per {00t s . Roof covering

No. of chimneys .... Material of chimneys of lining ... Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind......mmmo Dressed or full sizef... ..o e COTnEr posts

Size Girder . Columus under girders e w SHZC L e
Kind and thickness of outside s.ieathing of eXterior Walls? ... .o om comcmn o e s

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridag in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor... oy A0 , 3r roof

On centers; 1st fluor., 2nd

Maximum span: 15t 1002 e 2nd

If one story ixuilding with masonry walls, thickness of Wallg?.. .. e oo

It a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?............ —

i

APPRO VED: Miscellanecus

(’5 i / C\ / Will work require disturbing of any tice on a public street?....
N\ (a Q.2 2o I
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent tu

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .yes....

ip ;km\lin

Signalure of owner b i/ %/

INSPECTION COPY




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTICN

May 23, 1660

Philip Hamlin
547 Awburn St,
Portland Maine

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or
portion of building at 555 Auburn St, it is unlawful to
commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this
depurtment .

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit
for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the
Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied, It is the obligation
of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health
Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to
inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be
employed,

Very truly yours,

AIS/3g Albert J, Sears9

Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of this building has been completed,




W) L ’ SLIL TN Ty ryen A
_ "ABPLICATION F o) PR LaUED Y
Class a}' Bué'ldigié or]l"ype ‘laf Structure R\ l
v; Portltjmzblfrlai}l’e, tiay 2, 1960
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, 2oriiaxD, MAINE

+ The undersigned hereby applics for a permit lo erect alier repair demolish install the fo!loyzing@;jldigzg structure equipment
- .. - in gccdrdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning OrSinance of the City of Porlland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follcwing specifications:

\\
Location, ....22.. SU0MERL. Stavevr oo o e Within Fire %&5 ne Dist. No
Owner's name and address ....... Fhilip. Hamlin,..555. Auhrn.St. Ao \ Telephone
Leslsee's rame and address : Telepkone R
Co:}tractor'é‘ name and addregs ......... . \Telephonc....:i:ﬁ'z.l.t? -
Architect e s s PINS v I...........No. Of sheets .. ....
Pro‘poséd use of building ... No. families .....
Last use wnr. No. families ...
Material....... ..No. Stories ... . Heat .... v Style of raof ... - «.Roofing -
Other buildings on same lot ... b :
Estimated cost $..........oworcscmmnn -

General Description of New Work

1

To remove (1) exisiting 2000 gallon gasoline storage tank

n n Ll) - 1000 " 1" n "

To remove (1) gas pump. . o )

513 / o ‘W’Lo-t': '(L’_L,QCL CC»M . O[{(llﬁﬂ/ﬂl, & *:Zvﬁ &Q%kwwkf
o - N =~ ) B .\ s ,/
U v Ww\, S s )] @ﬁu,(t? LA, ¥ L (.Q\.w Lv-n,/),z' CZ

1t 4s understood that this permit does not include installation. of hewling apparatus which is lo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  State Fump Co,

o Deetails of New Work )
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... .. e ..Is any electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... If not, what 15 proposed for sewage?

Hay septic tank notice heen sent? Form notice sernt?

Height average grade to 10p of plate ... ... Height average grade to highest point of roof.......
Size, front...... . depth . .No. stories ...........solid or filled land?... e@ATER OF TOCK? s
Material of foundation Thickhesé, tep bottom, cellar e

Kind of roof ... Rise per {00t ........... .. Rool covering ... —

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys o lizing ... ; Kind of heat fuel.
Framing Lumber—Kind..................... Dressed or full size. s COTTIEL POSES e, . Sills
Size Girder - Columns under girders ... e oo, $I20 o Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2xd-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fest,
Joists and rafters: - - - - 1st flocesnts 2nd ;3rd , roof
On centers: {st door. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. ey 20 3rd roof .

If onc story building with masonry walls, t&  <ness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accorqmodated number commerecial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repailj% to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildiag?.....

APPROVED: 4 . : Iviiscellaneous -
: - Willr work require disturbing of any ticc on a public stieet?. 110

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sec that the State and Cicy requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ... Y28..
Sta;,g. “ap Company

-/
€s 301 .
RAY (/(
INSPECTION COPY , Y cte

Signature of owner

ers i,

7‘: n\ ":‘

'
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Location - 555 Auburn St,
ir, Ad Ve Hoody

386 Svmmit St,
Hr, Philip E, Hamlin
555 Auburn St.

N

Owner - Philip K, Hamlin

et
L

o2
&+

Jobh ~ Heating Plant

N

Gent Lemen tw

L

IR

Upon inspsction of the above job on June 25, 1956, the Following
imission wes found:

Emorgoncy oil switch not connected,

\

It is important that the above condition be corrected bofars
dJuly 9, 1956 and that you nobify this offige of roadiness for another in
spection, so thal, if all is found in order, the ce
roguired by law may ba issued,

rtificate of occupancy

if acditionnl information relative to the abovs is co
phone lnspector Taith at 4-1431, extensicn 234,
between €100 and 8:30 A, M..

sired, pleage
any week day hut Saturday

SR

[

Very truly youra,

Barle S, Smith
Field Inspector




300

e, 1068

FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portlend, Maine, ...Jan...13,..1956.
To tllw INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND; ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to instull the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the following specifications:

[ = e
¥, - ~

poes

Location ....355..Aubum.. Sta....cve e, Use of Building.. e ga';nﬂg“ﬂi"g
Name and address of owner of appliance .....2hilip.Hamlin,. 555 Auburn.St....
Installer’s name and address ....H.. 500} 200Y,.. 479 Aburn . Sta..  co. . . Telephone .

General Description of Work

To install

T HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance ....hasement.... .. . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . ..
If so, how protected ? ... . .cccoooiiiiies s e+ Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, {from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .....30

From to,. of snioke pipe ....15". ... From iront of appliance avex. 4...... From sides or back of appliance .QVEr..3!

Size of chimney flue ....8£)2............. Other connections to same flue ... NOGE
If gas fired, how vented? . ... oo e o Reew it wn demand per hour .....ooccoveernn.

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance tn insure proper and safe couhuote n? .yes ..

IF OlI. BURNER
Name and type of burner ... Hax% .. i Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? . Y68, . .
Will operator be always in attendance? ...... ...... .. Does cil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . hottom ...
Type of floor beneath burner .. ... .. conerete.. .. Sizeof vent pipe
Location of oil storage . ... ... ... ..hasement. . .. Number and capacity of tanks .
Low water shutoff ... . e+ o v . Make ... L e i e e e NOG
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .. Y€8.. How many tanks enclosed? ...

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... .. . ...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance e ... Any burnable waterial in floor surface or benepth? .
If so, how protected ? ... Ce e ... Height of Legs, if any ... .
Skirting at bottom of apr e« Distance to eombustible material from top of appliance? ... . ..
From front of appliauce .. « o From sidesand back .. . .. . .. From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue ... .....c...ocooneo.. Other connections to same flue ... . oo oo, e
Is hood to be provided? ...... ... ceevennnnns 1T 50, how vented? ... ....... < .. Forced or gravity? ...........o......

If gas fired, how vented? ..........ooemsmvrrmins ciieeceevssvonise covsssenss e ... Rated maximum demand per hour . ..

=

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
e

/

Amount of fee enclosed? ..2.W0......... ($2.00 for onc heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, cte., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

0'1( l g 3’. g . 1713 / 6 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

LT P P R NN ObSeerd? yes... s

€17 180 tM MAINE PRINTING CO.

Signature of lustaller ..... ...
INSPECTION .GiRPY
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C8 MAINE PRINTING €O, PORTLAND ; (COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of OQreupancy

LOCATION 555 Auburn St.
Issued 0 Philip E, flamlin Date of Issue  JWLy 12, 1956

This is fa rertifyy that the building, premises, or part ¢ creof, at the above location, built—xm?éx

—chpedsetonsetunder Building Permit No. 55/2020 | hes had final inspection, has been found to conform
substaatially to requitements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, end is herchy approved for
occupancy or use, limited or ctherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire One-family Dwolling houne
with 2-car garage i basement

Limiting Conditions:

‘This certificate supersedes
cettificate issued

Approved:

V e 15

PITS - 0

Inspector

Imp-rtarof I!tli/d'jng!. o

RN RS Lol

Notlee: This cartificate Ider;ﬁﬂeu lawtul use of b'u .ld-lnz or ;r.e " l;es,'and ought to be transizrred from
owner Lo owner when propesty changes hands, Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one doller.

i R
g




June 25, 1956

Loeation ~ 555 Auburn St,
Kr, Munson I, Stront

S Viayne 5t, Ouner « Philip 5, Hamlin
Yr, Philip K, Hamlin ' ’

555 Awwurn St, Job ~ New Dwelling

Gentlemen:e

Upon inspection of the ebove job on June 22, 1956, the following’
caissions or defects were found whith prevent ve I'rom issuing the certifie

cate of orcupancys=required by law to bo in possession of the gwner bee
Jore the bullding may be lewiully oceupied:

Brick platform ane ‘stepe nol tuils,

Wooden shims unuer sAll ol side porch to ke removed ang proper
masonry construction supplied in bheir placa, '

Tile not broken out at cleanout: opening,

Fire doo: and self-closer not provided between garazo and halance
of bosement,

It is importans that Lhe above conditions ho corrected bofore
July 9, 195 and that you notify Lhis office of resdiness for another ine
spection, so that, if all is found in ordur, the certificate of occupancy
required by law muy he issuaa, ’

It aceitional information relative to the abovs 1s dasired, pleans

phone Inocpector Smith at 4=-1431, extension 234, any week duy Lub Saturday
between 8100 and 8130 A, &,

Very truly yéura »

urle S, Suith
Field inc ector

Ess /e

B R LR S O Tod

2 e e
L N O

I
YL

=,

o
PRSI

ol




Octobar 2¢, 1955

4P = 555 Auburm Street

:

o : L
Conbraclorw=tiungon I, Strout OvneresPhilip B, Hamlin
35 Yuyme s, - ¢ $55 Auturn 8¢,
Plan Makerewfrod S, Huston
He Ty Fox Co,
2l Horrill 5t,

Exanination of plang filod with anplication for perzit for conatructlion of
a single £.aily dwell in- with atbashed troecsr £srage at. tho abovs leocation dig.

closas ths follcy:ingf, ¢t vrengies as to compllance with Building Code requirg..
uonts ta

~tigight per foot 2l beeas indicabed for use ab goveral locations
i= not fad)  Luy so thal thoir adgg ey sore for the londs ine
volved canigt by daberzmined, ~ QO.N.Z

<=3 gtatoment of dosign {(hlank copy eaclosed) gigned by gome responnible Q_)( T

parby who hag designed bthex is required Lo be affixec to the plangs
~-=18 [locr of enclosed pereh Lo b of anerete or of woes?  If of wood,
whal 15 franing of floor to be? - ' Lisued - LXG- 14 0.,
~what ic size of 5ii) to te uged for enclused posch whet 18 Iraming
of riof to he? YLSmpmﬁl. 2X6 ~[6" 0,0, 1o 4

i

Loy o™

Sw

IS - RSy

I
A,

T

ke

b

ot

~~double 20 headnr for large vindor apening in front wsll of dinins m i
will need to be of bouzles Fir lueber in order to figure out, -‘-b ol !

. Eelore a sorsit cen be logued it 49 nui:czrusnry that informtion indieating
couplisnce with tullding Coda requirenents be rurniencd for ehocking and approval,

Very tinly yours,
Albart J, Searg '
Leputy Inspestor of buildings

LBEY ]

Enclosure: Blank statenont of design




5 .| PERMIT ISSUEE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT I
Class of Building or Dype of Structure ......."Third Clacs

Portland, Maire, ....... 08500420, 3955.. | [TTY of BORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigred hereby applies for a Dermit to ercctGliSevepmedenulisiviustall i foilowing buslding stenciuse equipment

d

i accordance with the Laows of the Siate of Maine, lirs Building Code and Zoning Ordingnee of the City of Portland, plans and

specigications, if any, submisied herewith and the Sollowing specifications;

Locaticn I8, Audurn. Sireet Within Fire Limits? .._pg,
Giémer'’s name and address . Fhil 10,8, Bemli 0. AuRunn. Street

Lessee's name and address .
Contractor's name and address ; v RERE s B8, e, Sireat

SN— 1 2 N
Telephore.d.........

Architect . . Specifications Plans ....ves No. of shee
Proposed use of building twelling ‘ouse  ang tarase
Last use
Material..............No. stories
Other buildings on same lot

No. families ...

No. families .......... .
e 0

Fee slsu.QQ.«
General Description of New Work

To construct l-story wood frame dwelling 28' x 481

Two-car _uru. e in busenent 224 X 28t

It 45 understood that 1his per it does not include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be talen out separately by and in
the name of the heating centrac.or, PERMIT TO BR ISSUED TO Munton I. Staout

Details of New Worl
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ......ves Ir any electrical work involved in this worlk? v e FBS
Is connection to be made 1o publicsewer? ... _no not, what is proposed for sewage? ANtic. fark
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notic: sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ......... X810 Height average grade to highest point of roof....... 18"

. . ' . . . -
Sglg% ‘f'ggx.t‘...,gglv ...... . depth é@'at Elgu Storigg 'E%I"dﬁ"igl:!g Q¢ filled land? S01id.....earth or rock? ..eapih.

Materfal cf fot}'ndaﬁon oS ARETRRC s Thickness, top ...... 107 bottom..J8"... . cellar 708
Material of underpinning Height S Thickness ........
Kind of roof .....p34gh... e RiSE per foot 8Y.... Roof covering ........280he1t
No. of chimneys ..,.1.. Material of chimneys hrigk. of lining ... }418....... Kind of heac . 1. v.
Framing lumber—Xind__ emls a5 Dressed or full size? ... frosaed
Corner posts .....4x6 Girt or ledger board? . Size ...
Girders.....ves. Size...£x10..... Columns under girders. Lally..... Size wmeenkTg ... Max. on centers ...7
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q, C. Bridging in every floor and fiat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters; 1st floor........2x120, cfsiling ) 3rd , roof ... 2%8
On centers: Ist floor... ... .61, , 3rd , roof 16"
Maximum span: 1st floor.......14! , , 3rd , roof 14!
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

I a Garage
Mo. cars now accommodated on same lot...0 - t0 be accommodated. . number commerciai cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?......na

APPROVID: Miscellaneous

(f)’)\ - [ ] / ] ! \% Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.....no.. . .

7 / Will there be in charge of the above work & person competent to,"

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto atj’

observed?...... ;o0 I

/

FHLS L. am i f

- , ———
it ‘2’/(/4’—3:4/ ,

4 Lo

Signature of owner By

INSPECTION copy
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. e . - (R.«'\) p‘\‘f .J’ PP ..‘1.; .,‘,\'r::: i. ','{“ ‘ B ?EEZ;‘M
" APPLICATION FOR
Llass of Building or Type of 8! ucture..

T ﬁl?“

oF
Fis

A

PERMIT

Foundation..

] APor:la:.'d, Maine, ... S€E 12, 1923 R
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, MAiNE

/
“he undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect OGO AN the feltowing buiiding swimes f
M RRBL in accordance wwith e Lazs of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port-

land, peans and specifications, if any, subwitted herowith and the following specifications:

"Location 100, 559, AMbuIn. St - Within Fire Limits? .. no
Owner's name and address WPlilip. B, Hamlin,. 555, Auburn 8t,
Lessce's-name and address ... ...

(TTY of PURTRAMD

&

b

oresan

. Dist, No. .... ..
counner . Telephone ., ., ..

e b,

R T PR e R N

Contractor’s name and address . Hunson s. 54000k, 35, Wayne St.
Architect ... ... ..

- Telephone .. ... ...,
Telephone , 5~16253,
yeés . Wo.of sheets .
- No families .. 1
v o N, families

<+ ... Specifications

Proposed use of building ....., oo GWE1 NG, hov se
Last use . .,

Material ... ... ... . No. stories ........

e Roofing L
Other hui'ding on same ot . ..........

Estimated cost $ ..., . Fees 2..0C .
General Description of New Work

To excavate and consiruct Sermm=fan. foundation only for proposed Lestory frame
dwelling house 28' x 62!,

Permit Issued with Lettes

It is understoad that this permit does not include

instaliutice of heating apparatus which is to be fakeis out separately by g.,,
iz nowme of the heating contractor, t

PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70  unson I, Strau '
Details of ifew Work

Is any plumbing involved in this worl? Fes . - Is any electrical work involved in this work? . J¥8

- If not, what is proposed for sewage? . septic tank
Xorm notice sent?

Is connection to he made to public sewer? .. na
Has septic tank notice been sent?
Height average grade 10 top of plate ... V.

N 1
6R!..... depth . ..28...5{..

s Helght average grade to highes? poin of roof
Size, front

Material of foundation ... concrete s

Material of underpianing
Kind of roof ...
No. of chimneys ..

east i

to sill.

v voneeen - Rise per foot . ... ..,
..... . Materia! of chimneys .

- Thickness, fop .. ..10"

.« . Height
~» Roof covering

. of lining , .

12" cellas .yes.

‘Thickness .. . ..

Kind of heat ..

{Io.storie§ ok soli;‘or filed land? s0lid . earch or rock; . garth
i} below grade b
ttom

Framing lumber—Kind ... ... ... . -+ Dressed or full gize?

Girt or ledger board ?

Corner posts
Girders .......

-~ . Size ...
. Columns under l{?prf’ . Size o Max, on certers

Studs (outside walls and warrying partitions) 2x4-16" & C. Bridging in vvery floor and fint roof span over 3 feet,

Joists and rafters: Istdloor ... ..., 20d

On centers: It door......viernrs o, 2n1dl..., PRSPPI s I

v g 20d .y 8rd..

If one stery building with masonty walls, thickness of walls? ... .. .. e v s hieight

., roof

. TOOF

Maximum span: 1st floor.... ... ..

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated or same lot » to be accommodated

- number commercial cars to he acenniriodated. ..
Le done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propesed bu

Will automobite repairing ilding? .. ......

Miscellaneous
Will work reqguire disturhing of

APPROVED:

L T TP T IT PI PR QP PTIe

any tree on a pubvic street? |, yo

Will there he in charge of the above worl: 1 persan competent 1o

S

T rTrrIroT

see that the State and City requivements pectaining thereto are,
observed? . .yas..

Fhilip B, Hamlin )
s y o o
'“/:'%L«vzm" A #5 ﬂ’QM g

3 125410 Marky

Signatuse of owaerbyt
INSPECT!ON COPY'




Ch
contoagton--Hunsos I, Strout
35 Wayne St,

¢
Owner—-Philip E, lamlin
5585 Auburn St.

Advance permit for excavation and construction of foundation only fep
dwelling at the above location is icsued herewith without prejudice as to
any questions which moy arise concerning compliance with Puildirg Code re-

quirenents when plans have been filed with spplication for general construc~
tion permit,

It should be noted that thls pemit doss nob cover any work above the
foundabticn, not even the framing of the first floor, However, if box typs
sill constructicn is to be used in framing the building, your attention is -
called Lo the necessity for providing anchor bolts in the top of the founda-
tion walls when conerete is poured, such bolts to be Located at the commers
and at intervals of not over six fest between corners.

™

[P N | TS,

The usual notification for check «f forme angd loeation fs requirsd
toefora conerete is poursd.

Vory trudy yours,

Harren MeDenald
Inspentor of Duildingn

hREY .

Pe 8 hs explained Lo My, Hamiin over bhe phons lasd tweek, our inspeckor
will not be able to approve until the architectural plans have beon
£iled hers and the sasential fealures of those plans ara found in
compliance with Zonilng Qrdinanc: and Bullding fode.
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CIY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SEPTIC TANKS

- Request for approval of
Department of Building Inspection

Date September 15, 195§

Location - Auburn Streest
Owner ~ Phil Hamilin
Contractor -

Type Bldg -~ Dwelling

To the Health Director:

Application for building permit identified as above has been filed
in this office; indicating that a septic tank installation is proposed, as
8 means of sewage disposal, Applicant represents that connection to a
public sewer is not feasible, Copy to owner and contractor is attached,

Your approval as to the method of sewage dispesal is requested before
a building permit is issued, therefore will you complete and return the
appended report as expeditiously as possihble,

Inspector of Fuildings
Attachment:

Copy of this notice
Copy of letier to owmer

FNEHEHE S A

§
|
i
!
|
{
}
1
i
i
é
3y
¢
d

Proposed sewage disposal method i3 ig-mot approved,

Remarks: Soil was checked end found satisfactory.

D awv. s on

Lo

v
Cclloaree el s,

-

Health Director

R S

I,



B L I T e o

Septembc? 12, 1955

Copy to Hunson Strout
_Mr, Philip E. Hamlin + 35 Wayne Street
- 555 Aubturn’ Street

Dear ¥r. Haniin:

Application today by Mr. Strout to construct a foundation
for & dwelling house at 500 Aubum Strest indicates that no connection
is poesible to a public sewer, and chat sewage disposal is proposed
by septic tank,

The Building Code directs, where connection to a public
sewer 1s not possible, that the proposed method of sewage disposul
must be approved by the Health Officer before any tuilding permit is

issued, .

That the Health Department may be aware of the propoesd
methed of sewage disposal, you should explain, by plan or stherwise,
the details and location of the septlic tank system, including nature
of the soll where overflow lines will be located, to Sanitary Engineer
Norman Winch,

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings
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'~ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Tyre af Structure ..Ooncrete block ‘ N
/ . i’or:lami, Maine, .. February 1, 1952 (”Y of PORTLAND

NS, St £ B rerhd wnieend f

GS, PORTLAND, MAINE

" The undersigned hereby applies for a permil to X% alter ropisdemeRiciotnemixihe following building stamasonpeipomt
- ip.accordunce with *he Lews of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zeaing Urdinance of the City of Portland, plons and ™ - -
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .....%...555. Auburn. Strest. v Within Fire Limits? ..10............ Dist. Now.oo

Owner's name and address -.Lhilip Hamlin,.555. Auburn. Street Telephore
Lessee's name and address

o r e T€1@PHONE e
Contractor's name and address .Ansel. Hamlin,.17.Deering.Street........ Telephofie ... o
Architect Specifications.............. Plans ...¥88§......Na. of shects . %....
Proposed use of building ........ ~..iinor garage.and.office No. families .........
Last use

No. families ...
«..Style of roof ... Roofing

General Description of New Work
To provide 13*' shed roof dormer on westerly side o. building so that space above existing
office may be used for office purposes also.

M

g ST

v

d with Memo

FPermit Issue

Appeal spafalacd- %:S}/é:.?‘_w“ .

1t is undersiood that this permit dees not include instailation of heating apparatus whicl is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Ansel Hamlin

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? .........
Height average grade to top of plate ..o Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. depth No. stories solid or filled land?......omre€arth or rock? .....
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom
Material of underpinning Heipht

Thickness .o
Kind of roof ... Rise per foot .....4".......... Root covering Asphalt.Class.G.Und. Lab.
No. of chimneys...... . Material of chimneys............of lining ... . e Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind... Dressed or [ull size?

Corner posts ...2=2xJ; Sills Girt or ledger board? R
Girders..... ... . Size . ... Columns under girders. SN .1t 7- S e M8X. ON centers .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16' O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8§ feet.

Joists and rafters: 11T 2ndexisting.2x8 3rd , 100f .....R%8

On centers: 1st flocr..... , 2nd 16" 3rd roof ..... 160

Maximum span: 1st floor oy 201l 423 3rd , 100f ... 116N
I{ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

..height?
el bovticd witl GV
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
’ Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.. 110

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State zad City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .Ye84.....

Philip Hamlin

Signature of owner by: (:

IN3PECTION. COPY. . N
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Nr. Fhilip Homdin Coplog tos Ar. Aasel o, Hanmlin
353 Lawurn street 17 Jeering Lirect
Porblmic, Maine Corpr.ration Counsel

Loar dr. Hamling

Ae you have alreedy boen informed, we are unablo 4o issue a pormit
fur constraction of 3 shad roof dorwor 13! long on the westerly side of
the minor garage ood office o your proparty at 555 Auturn Stroet bee
causg ihe proposed construction would eomotitute an {nervass in volume
of ohe building, which is non-confwrming ia the Fesidonce A Zone whore
tho property is lccated, but was estublished thorson by authorization of

the buard of Zonlng Anpeslo. Section 144 of the Zoning Ordinance specilies
that no nmo~conforming bulléing shall bs increased in volume. W8 unders
stand that you would like to everclse your arpcal rights concerning this
ztter, hecordingly we ave onclosing an oublide of the appeal procedure
and are cortifylng tho csss to the Corporaticu Czunsel, who achs as clark .
for the Bvard of Appeals, In order for the appeal tc be considored ab the
next peeting of the Appeals Board, 4t wiil need to by filed bofare Lhe
close of tusiness on ticaday, February 4, 1952,

Vary tmaly yours,

tarren Mebonald
fuspoctor of Bulldings

T,
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Mémorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

555 Auburn Street-- Alterations to minor garage and office for Philip Hamlin
by Ansel Hamlin, February 25, 1952

Appeal under the Zoning Ordinance having been sustained building permit
to construct 13! dormer window on the westerly side of b+ roof of the minor

garage and office at 555 Auburn Street is issued herewith, Notice is to be

given this department for an inspection before any of new work is closed from
view,

GC: Mr., Philip Hamlin

555 Auburn Street

(Signed) Warren McDonald

Inspector of Buildings

620N A et g
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City of .Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

.....E@bmary..4,.............., 19 52
To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Philip Hamlin »Whoisthe owner of

property at 555 Auburn Strset » respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals
of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to
this property, as provided by Szction 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance,

Building permit for construction of g gheq Toof dormer 13t iong on the
vesterly side of the minor garage and office on uhe property at 555 Auburn
Street is not issueble becauge the proposed construction would constitute
an increase in volume of the building, whichis non-conforming in the
Residence A Zope vhere this property is located, Section 144 of the
Ordinance specifie ing shall not pe

increased in volume,

&n exceplion ig necessary in this cage to grent reasonable uge of property
and can be grented without substantially departing fromthe intent and
Purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

Philip Hamlip

By....w

LOTT 14

After public hearing held on the 15th Jay of February , 1952,

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grent reasonable use of
broperty and can be granted without substantially deperting from the intent and
Purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

be permitted
in this specific case,

W




15,
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DATE: February 15, 1952
HEARING ON aPPLsl, UNDih THE ZONING ORDINAKCEUF PHILIP? HAMLIN
AT 555 Auburn Street

Public herring on ebove appenl vwes held before the Board of Appeels,.

Borrda of fppeals VUTE Municipal Qfficers

Mo
Mr. Luthe
Mr. Colley
Mr. Getchell
Mr 0'Brion
Mr. Cole

N e e N M Mt e S

Kecord of Hewring:

No oppoisition
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¥ £ insprcTon oF BuILDINGS
£

?nﬁ;cg{y,rcgqjs Ausurn Streeted CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
o file

Department of Building Inspection
FU

February 1, 1952

Hr. Prilip Famlin Coples to: Hr, Aansel . Hamlin
§55 auburn Street 17 Neering litreat
Fortland, Kaine Corporation Counsel
Lear ¥r. Hamlin:

As you have already been informed, we are unable to issue a pemit
for cunstruction of a shed roaf dormar 13! long on the westerly side of
the minor grrage nnd office on your prop v at 555 Auburn Street be-
cause the proposed construction would constitute an inerease in volume

of whe bullding, which is non-conforming in the Nesidence A Zone where

the property is lecated, but was established thereon by authorization of

the Soard of Zoming Appeals., Section LA of the Zoning Ordinance spocifics
that no non-contorming bullaing shall be increased In voluwe.

We under-
stand that you would like to exercise your apmeal rights concerning this
ratter, Accordingly we are enclesing an outline of the appeal procedure
and are certifying the casz to the Corporation Counsel, who scts as clerk
for vhe Board of Appesals., 1In order for the appeal to be considered at the

next meeting of the Appeals Board, it will need to be filed before the
close of business on Monday, February 4, 1952,

Very truly yours,

Varren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings

il
o5 AONLS i)
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CITY Or PURTILINL, etflch
EQshl OF #P¥: Lo

Februery 9, 1952

TO UHOM 1T miY COWCRAL:

The Ro-rd of fpie- ls will hol ¢ putlic hearina in the Council -
Chewbor, City Hell, Portlend, Muine en Fridey, Frirmery 15, 1952
at 10:20 r, m. to heer the appesl of Philip Himlin recuesting
creetion bo the 7uning Ordinance to peymit cunstruction of o
shed roof dormer 13' long on the vesterly side of the ainor
g re end office oo the property ot 555 huburr Street.

Thig permit is presently net issuzble beccuse the proposed
covstrretion would comstituts cn increase in volume of this
minor corcge ond ofiice, vhich i< a non-conforming use in
tl.e Residence A Uone vhere this pronvrty is locoted. Leniion
14! of the Zoninz Or?inince provides thet e non-conforming
building muy vot be increesed ir veoiume.

Tnis appeal ig teken under Section 14E of the Zoniag Ordinince
which orovides that the Board of fppesls, by ununimous vote
of its aembers, mey permit exceptions in specific crszs so
ag to grent rersonable use of property where necess Ty to
oveid confiscztior and wvithout substintilly desurting from
the intent rn” purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject alva)’s
to the rule thet seid Borrd shall zive due consiceri tion to
promoting public heslth, sefety, convenience, snd welfere,
encourrging the most aprronricte use of luznd and conserving
oroperty velues, thet it shell permit no building or use
injurioue,noxious, offensive, or detrimentel to a ncighborhood,
anc that it shall pvescribe epproupriete conditions end safewuards
in each case,

k11 persons interested either for or agrinst, this eppesl
+ill be heerd =t the above time and place, this notice of required
public heering heving heen sent to the owners of property vithin
500 feet of the premises in question as resuired by lew.

BOARD G APrLLLS
H. Merrill Luthe

Chairmen




- ; (RA) RESIDENCE ZONE - &
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -

' Class of liJliI;iing or Type of Structure ... Installation

e %
AL

1

Y15, | Portland, Maine, .8€0,.26,. 1951

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

'The undersigned hereby abplic; for a permit to exctaxttormypbapmatich install the fellowing biRERESRRRaDTquipment
in accordance with the Iaws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans end
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ..555. Auburn. Street Within Fire Limits? ...ng,........ Dist: NOuwsuuwn. . o
Swnii's namé ‘gnd ‘address.... £ B Halildn 5. 555, ATBUED._Street, ) Telephone

Llessee"s na;me and address Telephore.......cm....
Contractor’s name and address Thomas. Zuky Stokes, 355 Pride St., Westbpook Telephone.3=6179.....

Architect Specifications Plans ..yes..........No. of sheets,...1...,
Proposed use of building . No. families

Last use No. families
Material............o. ......Na. storics . Roofing ... o,
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $....oom

General Description of New Work
To install 1-3000 gallon gasoline storage tank in addition to existing tank for privaté

use. Tank will be 3' underground and painted witp asphaltum, Tank bears L
Underwriters label,” .No puips to be installed, 14" piping from tankx to existing

pump,

98t fe Fire Liapt -?/2‘/3?’
Bac,d o Big, Tey \,,? 3-7/-"/
BEFORE Covering Tank and CERTUFICATE OF OLCuramcy
any Pipiig « PPROVAL of FIRE REQUIREMENT IS WaIVkD

D Elpiﬂm({qumgg[;gl this permit does notbinclude tuslallation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by and in
the name of {he kealing couiracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Thomas Stokes

Detaifs of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? s s s
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade <0 highest point of roof.
Size, front. depth . . NoO. stories solid or £lled land?,
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness ..
Kind of roof e RISE PEE FOO s - Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining ..o .. . Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board?
Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and fiat roof span over 8 feot,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor, . , 2nd

On centers: 1st floor.......

Maximum span: 1st floor.......

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage

, to be accommodated........ number commercial cars to be accommodated ...

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public street?....No......

/Z o " R 5/"'; Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent: to
4 J‘)”'f!vl:l?r w/f/ i /Z- - ‘j/,‘,; p— see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto arg

IR B Sty observedyes.......
P, E. Hamlin

Signature of swner DY?

INSPECTION COPY
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Fo be anlin b}' 'I“ h, ,‘M,oke.s, 1mtanm“ :

b Jmow mur a.xs p':,piu;r ia. covord ﬁx-m wdowy Lna.,ullomio xwuired' :
L0 nobddy. Mo Poportzent fiedquartors of Tebdingss Lor inspuobion . and ‘w 2
‘ mt‘r m !‘x‘c:n cova.’ng up Um %) approved by thé Fire bepcwtmcut,.

. :._ This tank of 2000 gullons capaoity is re ~u5.red o bo of stosl op
ww.)w iron no Qes6 in thicknioy than Ko, 7 gauge. ar'* befors install cblmn
“de renuired: Lo bu jrobegied spainst qorroslon, avay thuubh ;;;alvuni..oi, by -
two pre.li:z!mry coatn o9f pad Iw.\‘ amd hebvy sosl ol hot apphalt, or cquivalcr.

F’ipe Uoed conneebed Lo widergeousnd Lanks,. ‘other than m.bluf el
mcapt £41Y lines ani $aph wellsy mush Lo provided wity ‘double’ suiug, Jomha
arvenged Lo pemedd the tank Lo el o ui%out.rimmis nr .,hc'eificienc
tha. pipe uonncchuuu. L o !

"

pﬂwnw and’ ix\w.\.u.ea- m},l nlve w br:as' t,ha rnommdullit) for uu; .
solupssd - numcuy oi‘ the tank w m.\;':;\'n‘i. lmrzs x‘wm uhouo tmch\(m hw

ROl or Lpucks, o

~ I tank vnl be 0 &ncuwi a4 be &ub,}eot.ed w AN
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o u‘m% 'L‘J.m;im;* whiga. &zmk is mpt.y o mzm-J.y so, v
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&y Memorandum from Depar ent of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

.z

el AtbuEn stlestesinotallation o 1l G | wdlen undergruand storage Leak
for  asoline fop WLED Hanlin by T e Stokue, cantiace
Lorw3/2504L7

Tu (ool & anetalluss

32 this tank doos nok Lear the Wndorvriters Label ddwe®ifodng 1% ugy
appeeved for an nr%x;‘%\le:;‘ltf.gn}:, the tar's iz reguiced to Ve constructed
of opo rarh fhes. or € Yorg v pouiived to e of 1o less dauge Lhan
90 33, U dYiviiand, end §f thbiser Whun Doe 7 Lsule, the tetal ie rouired
Lo bo galvmiwd.x;gll cthog qarvlenlara, the tank iz requived to ghaply with
e standards of ibs batianal Banind of Vire Undemalbors ae Lo detsiled cane
sboustion abs,

in iy casy pedop ta taelallation, the tank fu re.ulied bo bo srotented
&iainet rorrosion w.tn tws rrelizingry coallngs of rod iowd folloveid by a heawy
sealin; of asphall, na 50we Lpont. nod, emivnlend s approved by the “hief of the
Flee Lupnptosite

she Judliing Jade reguires that installer shail notify tie olfics of
vhief of tie Flsw Dypartucnt of mdiness for covering up sng Llat the {ank

i
aod pdpdng oholl nob beo cowersd fton wlgw urtil Fire Uepnrtient tag cade fne
spesticn m the lurout ayproved,

[

GUS i

543

Lilves Ve carbom, Crdef
of Lthe “ire Jaertusut

(Signed) Warren McDorald
Inspector of Buildings




{2A) RESIDENCE ZONE - A o .
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 00155

Class of Building or Type of Structure_Installation - - -- — LEL

Portland, Maine,—._ Mareh 24, 1947 . —.

To lthe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rogTLAND, ME,

Tie undersigned hereby applics Jor a permit to emﬂ{mgm‘).dgm%‘i s install the Jollowing building structure equipment in
Zaning Or
~

accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and inance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted hercwith and the follotwing specifications:

- Location ——543-545-Avibuzn-Street . Within Fire Limits?_pg———Dist. No

, -~ Owner’s name and address.— — .-.Fhilip. Henlin, 543 Adbuwrn-Street——- Telephone

Lessee's name and address —  _Teleptionex .

Contractor’s name and address T, H, Stokeg, 355 Prida St.., Westhraok Te](-phnna

Architect Specification Plans_yes —No. of sheets_3.—
Proposed use of building No. families—
Last use No. families.

Material No. stories. Style of rnof Roofing.

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $oo e Fee $—1.00
General Description of New Work

To install 1-1000 gallon gasoline tank for private use, 1 electric pump.

Penk to be buried 3! below grade - coated with asphaltum, Minimum piping from
tank to pump 1"

Festte Kice Inphf/;?—/l/-w
pe«m.lt ISS\lcd with Memo Reo,d frave P Dayé[?lﬁ:./ M;

CERTIFICATE oF OCCpANCY

REQ!
Apgen) HUALAINSA-s 104[de QUIREMENT 5 WAIVED

1t is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which i¢ to be taken out separately by and in the nzme of
the heating contractor.

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing work invoived in this work? Ts any electrical work involved in chis work?.
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof—
Size, front depth No, stories. solid or filled land ?.—— - — carth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom cellar

WU

Material of underpinning — —Height Thickness

Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimneys— . Material of chimneys of lining.— ___Kind of heat . fuel - — ——
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?.
Corner posts. Sills. Girt or ledger board?—— Size
Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centes S
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 3 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor—. - 2nd 3rd , 100f—.

On centers: 1st floor. ‘ 2nd i 3rd roof.

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof.

1f one story huilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls? __height?—.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot—, to be accommodated aumber commercial cars to be acrommodated——

Will automobile repairing b done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building v

7=/ f7 } Miscellaneous
 APPROVED: M " {/"‘f 7 ‘
Kol UL '\i?!—o{//a"ux/‘. Will worlk require disturbing of any ticeon a public street? 00—

-

FUU OF s v s

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto arc

observed ! —qpes —

. TGt
Signature of ovamer. ﬂ o2

[NSPRCTION COPY




City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING—

To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Philip E, Hamlin , v ho is the owner of

ty at 553-555 Auburn Street, » raspectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the
of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
erty, as provided by Section 17, Paragraph E of the Zoning Ordinance,

To perrit the erection of a building to be used for an office, storage
one commerclial vehicle and for the storage and repair of the truck
loading equipment used by him in the conduct of his business of the
val of gravel, loam, sand and stone on said premises, and to permit the
of said premises for the removal of gravel, loam, sand and stone,

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permisusible are as follows ;—

Selid premises are icested in a Residence A Zons, and the business
of the removal of gravel, loam, sand and stone was conducted on said

premises prior to December 5, 1938, and is a legal use of sald premises,

Furthermore, such use is not contrary to the intent of the Zoning

Ordinance for said City, as it is allowable on bill under the provisions
of the Zoning Ordinance - Residence A Zones Section A - 8 - (e),

The adjoining premises on said Auburn Street are or have been used
for the same business » to witz~ ‘the gravel pit of the City of Portland
at the corner of Sun.it Street and Auburn Street; the gravel pit of
Charles H. Carter situated between the land of the City of Portland
and the land of your Petitioner; and the Kennedy gravel pit situated
northerly of your Petitioneris land on Auburn Street. That your
Petitioner's land hag been, and is extensively operated for the purpose
of removing gravel, loam, sand and stone, and that the velns and
pockets of sand and gravel extend over a large portion of the premises
owned by your Petitioner,

That the proposed building to be used for an office, the storage of
one commercial vehicle and for the storage and repair of the truck and
loading equipment used by your Petitioner in the conduct of his business
will be located over two hundred feet (200) from Auburn Street and over
three hundred feet (300) from any dwelling or other building,

That such building and use is essential and incidental to the business
legally conducted by your Petitioner on said premises, and will not be
injurlous, anoxious, or offensive to the neighborhood, and will not be

dstrimental or injurious to the neighborhocd,
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City of Portland, Maine

Board of Appeals
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Public hearing was held on the 12th day of July 19 46,

on petition of Philip E, Hamlin , owmer of property at

553-555 Auburn Street » seeking to be permitted an exception to the regulations of
the Zoning Ordinance - relating to this property,

The permit to remove gravsl, loam, sand and stone from the land purchased
by Philip E. Hamlin from Charles H. Certer is hereby made subject to the follow-
ing conditions:-

From the line of the land now owmed by said Charles H. Carter to the stone
wall extending from the Kennedy land, so-called, to the land of Truman E. Stevens
said Philip E, Hamlin shall not remove, gravel, loam, sand and stone to & depth
below the present grade of Auburn Street; and from said stone wall to the Falmouth
line said Philip E. Hamlin shall not remove gravel, loam, sand and stone to a depth
of more than twenty feut below the present grade of his land.

The permit to remova gravel, loam, sand and stone from ths Balh Farm, so~

called, being the land purchased by said Philip E. Hamlin from Fresumpscot Co.,
is hereby made subject to the fellowing conditicns:-

From the Presumpscot River to a line rumning parallel with Summit Street
through the location of the old barn on said land, said Philip E, Hamlin shall
not remove fravel, loam, sand and stone to a depth which would be more than ten
feet below the bottom of the ravine extending into the land of said Hamlin from
the Presumpscot River; and from said line through the location of the old barn %o
land of Elesnor W. Raymond said Hamlin shall not remove gravel, loam, sand and

stone to a depth of more than twenty feet below the level of said land as it was in
1936,

The permit to erect the bullding prayed for is granted subject to.the condition *
It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted

in this specific case.

e, 2 oy mdd A
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Bovid of Appecls

* that said building shall be removed or demolisled at the expiration of fifteen
years from this date or sooner if active operation of removal of loar, gravel,
stone, and sand ceases prior to that date, with *he +igit howerer resecve? to
appeal to the Board of Appeals for an extension of said period of tims of sais
removal operations are still going on.




City of Portlond, laine
BOARD O APPEALS

dine 29, 1946

¥Mry, Philin P, Homlin
553-555 Auburn Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Sixe

The Board of Apneals will hold & piblie hearins; at
the Council Chamber, City Hall, on Friday, July 12+th,
1946, at 11 o'clock in $he forenoon upon Jour eppeal
der the Zoning Ordinence to permit the erection of a
building at 553-555 Auburn Street o be used for an
office, storage of one commerical vehiocls and Tor the
storage and repalr of the truck end loading equipment
used by him in the conduct of his business of the removal
of gravel, loam, sand and stone on said premisss, and
to pormit the use of said premises for the remnval of
gravel, lmm, sand and stone, this use being contraxry
to the torms of the Zoning Ordinance in the Residence
A Zone where your property is located.

Please be presont or be representad at thia hearing
in sugport of rour appeal,

BOARD OPF APPRALS

fdelen G, Prost
Chalrmen
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-y of Fortlend, Mains
Board of Appeals

I Whem Yo iy Joneern:

Th.> Board of Appeals will hold o public hearing et the Council Cham-
ber, Ci*y dall, on Friday, July 12th, 1946, at eleven o'clock in the fore-
noon ue e sppeal under the Zoning Ordinance of Philip E. Hamlin to
permit the ereciion of a Luilding at 553-555 Auburn Street to oo used
for an office, storage of one commercial vehicle und for the storage
wnd ropair of the truck and loeding eruaipment used by him in the conduct
of his business of the removal of gravel, leam, sund and sien: on said
premiges, and to permit the use of said premises for the remewal of
grave., loz . end and stone.

The promises are leccated in o Residence A Zone where such o use is
sob ollowabls under Section 11i of the Zoning Oxdinance but provisicn is
made under Section 1148e for appeal for such use, which said use may be
mide only if and as authorized by the Bourd of Appeals,

The Appellant gives tho following facts and conditions which makeo
this exception legelly permissible:-

"Said premises are located in a Residence A Zone, and the business
of the removel of gravel, loam, sand and stcne was conducted on said
premises prior te Decomber 5, 1938, and is a legal use of seid premises.

Furthermore, such uss is not contrary wo the intent of the Zoning Ordi-
nance for seid City, as it is allowable 1 bill under the provisions «f
the Zoning Ordinance - Residence # Zones Sectiin A . g - {(e)

"The adjoining premises on zaid Auburn Street are or have been used
Tor the same business, to witi- ‘the gravel pit .f the City »f Portland
2t the corner of Summit Street and Auburn Struet; the gravel pit of
Charles H, Carter situated betweon the land of the City of Portland and
tho land of your Petitioner; and *he Kermedy gravel pit situated northerly
of your Petitioner's land on Auburn Street. That your Petitioner's land
has been, and is extensively operated fur the purpese of removing gravel,
loam, sand and stone, and that the veins and pockets of sand an? gravel
vxtend over & large portion of the preaises ownud by your Potiticner.

“That the proposed building to be used for an office, the storage of
une commsrcial vehicle and for the stornge and repair of the truck and
londing equipment used by your Petitioner in the anduct of his business
%ill be located over two hundred feet (200) from Auburn Street and over
three hundred feet (300) from any dwelling or other building,

"That such building and use is essential and incid-ntal to the busi-
noss legally conducted by your Petitionor on said premises, and will not
be injurious, nerious, or offensive to the neighborhcod, and will not be
detrimental or injuricis to the neighborhood.®

All persons interosted either for or against this appesl will bo
haard at tho above time and placu, this nstice of required public hearing
having beon sent to bhe owners of property within 500 feot of tha premises
in question us required by low,

BOARD OF 4PPEALS

Helen C. Frost
Chairman




